

## City of Long Beach

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 04-1924 Version: 1 Name: Crude Oil Marketing Agreement With Tidelands Oil

Production Company.(Districts 1,2)

Type: Contract Status: CCIS

 File created:
 9/29/2004
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 10/5/2004
 Final action:
 10/5/2004

Title: Crude Oil Marketing Agreement With Tidelands Oil Production Company.

(Districts 1,2)

**Sponsors:** Oil Properties (See Long Beach Gas and Oil)

Indexes: Agreements

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 100504-R-21sr.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/5/2004	1	City Council	authorize City Manager	Pass

Crude Oil Marketing Agreement With Tidelands Oil Production Company. (Districts 1,2)

[Description/Discussion]

[Timing Considerations]

[Fiscal Impact]

Authorize City Manager to execute agreement between the City of Long Beach, Long Beach Unit Operator, and Tidelands Oil Production Company and to approve extensions or to terminate agreement for sale of oil allocated to Long Beach Unit Townlot Working Interest Owners and for sale of City's Uplands Oil in Townlot area of Long Beach Unit and Fault Block IV and V Ranger Zone Units for three-year term starting November 1, 2004, with two one-year extensions.

[Respectfully Submited,]